FORM PTO-1595 RECOI	4-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
T TO BE THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼	VACACA
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Masuo Hirota ()	Name: Wacom Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	i grave po gregoria e compansario e primerio e provincia de la compansa de la compansa de la compansa de la co
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2-510-1, Toyonodai, Otone-machi, Kitasaitama-gun
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country Chr. Japan States ZIP: 349-1
Other	211. <u>545 1</u>
Execution Date:10/5/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/091,771	
	ttached? □ Yes ፟፟ No
	T
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph A. Rhoa, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Liniak & Berenato, LLC	Deposit account number:
_6550 Rock Spring Drive, Ste. 240	50-0548
1990 PULLS	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 UP DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Joseph A. Rhoa, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 6304.250

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

;0480781223 # 2/ 4

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Masuo Hirota, a citizen of Japan, residing at 1-14-20 Sakae, Washimiya-machi, Kitakatushika-gun, Saitama 340-0215, Japan am a [co-] inventor of certain new and useful improvements (invention) in DIGITIZER STYLUS, said improvements (invention) being described in an application for Letters Patent similarly titled and executed simultaneously herewith; and

WHEREAS, Wacom Co., Ltd., having its principal place of business at 2-510-1, Toyonodai, Otone-machi, Kitasaitama-gun, Saitama-ken, 349-11 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, I, the said
Masuo Hirota, having sold, assigned and transferred, and by these
present, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Wacom Co., Ltd.
my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in
the United States and its territorial possessions and in all
foreign countries and my entire right, title and interest in and
to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in

ı

REEL: 9593 FRAME: 0369

the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all division, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Wacom Co., Ltd., for the sole use and enjoyment of said Wacom Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I would communicate to said Wacom Co., Ltd., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Wacom Co., Ltd., make all rightful oaths, and, in general, do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Wacom Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

2

OCT Ø5 '98 23:27

313970311030003 PAGE.03

PATENT **REEL: 9593 FRAME: 0370**